
SENIOR

FMPA/FMCL FCM/FMCL FMPA/FMCL FMPA/FMCL F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L.

1 GAGO ALVAREZ, Daniel MC GERIA 25 20 22 25 22 22 25 161
2 MARTIN PRIETO, Ivan INDEPENDIENTE 22 22 25 22 25 25 141
3 URIA GUERRA, Adrian POBLADURA R 15 18 20 16 20 22 111
4 MAZA ORTIZ, Guillermo VILLARCAYO 20 18 18 56
5 BARTOLOME LOPEZ, Víctor PISTONES CERRATO 16 25 41
6 FERNANDEZ MARTIN, Jesús PICO FRENTES 14 20 34
7 DEL POZO GONZALEZ, Juan Borja LEONES CARRIZO 20 20
8 MARTIN ESTEBAN, Gabriel VALLISOLETANO 20 20
9 BARTOLOME LOPEZ, Daniel PISTONES CERRATO 18 18

10 VICENTE RODRIGUEZ, Daniel VALLISOLETANO 18 18
11 RODRIGUEZ GALINDO, Andrés VALLISOLETANO 16 16
12 DIEZ MONTOYA, Miguel PISTONES CERRATO 16 16

SCRATCH

FMPA/FMCL FCM/FMCL FMPA/FMCL FMPA/FMCL F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L.

1 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, Alexis INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 20 25 25 22 25 25 25 167
2 GUEMES VILLAHOZ, Alvar SOTOPALACIOS SENIOR C 25 20 20 20 22 22 20 149
3 TARILONTE HERNANDEZ, Cristian CONDES CARRION SENIOR B 11 18 16 16 20 20 18 119
4 ALVAREZ NATAL, Abel LEONES CARRIZO SENIOR C 13 14 14 13 12 18 15 99
5 SANCHEZ DE CASTRO, Jose Antonio MUD LOVERS SENIOR B 15 10 15 16 16 16 88
6 MARTINEZ URQUIJO, Manuel SOTOPALACIOS SENIOR C 12 22 18 18 11 81
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7 FERNANDEZ CIPRES, Alfonso INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 15 22 25 15 77
8 GARCIA GARCIA, Jorge SOTOPALACIOS SENIOR B 14 9 2 9 14 15 13 76
9 NAVARRO HUERTA, Alfonso Zare BURGALES SENIOR B 18 16 15 14 9 72

10 MENDES ESTEVES, David Jose POBLADURA R SENIOR B 16 12 10 14 52
11 MORENO SILVA, Andrés Manuel POBLADURA R SENIOR B 13 13 23 49
12 ZARZOSO CALERO, Mario INDEPENDIENTE SENIOR B 8 12 12 2 14 48
13 DE BLAS DELGADO, Jorge BIKE RACING SHOW SENIOR C 8 5 6 6 12 7 44
14 PONCELA MARTIN, Ignacio Jose VALLISOLETANO SENIOR C 6 13 9 7 35
15 ORDOÑEZ GARCIA, Alberto PISTONES CERRATO SENIOR B 2 7 8 7 11 35
16 LOPEZ ABASOLO, Jorge INDEPENDIENTE SENIOR C 1 0 6 3 11 10 31
17 GARCIA GARCIA, David SOTOPALACIOS SENIOR C 3 11 1 14 29
18 PALENCIA DEL CAMPO, Juan Carlos SOTOPALACIOS JUNIOR 8 5 10 6 29
19 CANO GARCIA, Adrián SOTOPALACIOS JUNIOR 7 18 25
20 ABAD VELASCO, Jesús ARANDA SENIOR C 9 11 4 24
21 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, Miguel INDEPENDIENTE SENIOR B 22 22
22 PAJARES MARTINEZ, Adrian LEONES CARRIZO SENIOR B 9 12 21
23 PALENCIA RYAN, Max POBLADURA R JUNIOR 11 8 19
24 MARTIN CASTRO, Enrique VIA DE LA PLATA SENIOR B 5 6 7 18
25 LOZANO PANERO, Roberto VALLISOLETANO SENIOR B 10 8 18
26 MIERES ALVAREZ, Guillermo MUD LOVERS JUNIOR 4 3 9 16
27 BARCENILLA FRIAS, Marco PISTONES CERRATO JUNIOR 13 13
28 ALONSO MARTIN, Juan Carlos MUD LOVERS SENIOR C 1 1 7 4 13
29 MARTIN MOLPECERES, David Ivan MUD LOVERS SENIOR C 2 8 2 12
30 MARTINEZ LOZANO, Javier PICOFRENTES SENIOR B 10 10
31 RODRIGUEZ LORENZO, Javier VALLISOLETANO SENIOR C 10 10
32 BLANCO VALEZ, Omar PISTONES CERRATO SENIOR B 6 1 7
33 MARGUELLO LOPEZ, Ignacio MUD LOVERS SENIOR B 3 3 6
34 GARCIA PARDO, Adrian SOTOPALACIOS JUNIOR 5 5
35 IGLESIAS TAMAME, Albano VALLISOLETANO SENIOR B 5 5
36 MURIEL SANCHEZ, Diego CASTROJERIZ JUNIOR 5 5
37 HERNANDO PUENTE, Ruben BURGALES SENIOR B 5 5
38 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, Adrián MOTO NAVA SENIOR B 4 4
39 VILLAVERDE CORTES, Ruben SOTOPALACIOS SENIOR B 4 4
40 MERINO AGUILERA, Daniel VALLISOLETANO SENIOR B 4 4
41 DIEZ HERREROS, Angel BURGOS SPORT SENIOR B 4 4
42 GARCIA COMERON, Jorge VIA DE LA PLATA SENIOR B 3 3
43 VILLARRAGUT NIETO, Teodoro PISTONES CERRATO SENIOR C 3 3
44 AUSIN TOME, Rubén SOTOPALACIOS SENIOR B 3 3
45 SAN JOSE PEREZ,Raul VALLISOLETANO SENIOR C 2 2
46 IGLESISAS CARTON, Ricardo BURGOS SPORT SENIOR C 2 2
47 CALLEJO GIMENO, Pablo Andrés PICO FRENTES SENIOR C 1 1



48 ARNAIZ BARJA, Cristian VALLISOLETANO SENIOR B 1 1

JUNIOR

FMPA/FMCL FCM/FMCL FMPA/FMCL FMPA/FMCL F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L.

1 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, Alexis INDEPENDIENTE 25 25 25 22 22 25 25 169
2 MIERES ALVAREZ, Guillermo MUD LOVERS 18 20 15 18 11 22 22 126
3 FERNANDEZ CIPRES, Alfonso INDEPENDIENTE 22 22 25 18  87
4 PALENCIA DEL CAMPO, Juan Carlos SOTOPALACIOS 16 20 15 20 71
5 FERNANDEZ LOSADA, Pablo POBLADURA R 22 20 25 67
6 CANO GARCIA, Adrián SOTOPALACIOS 20 20 40
7 PALENCIA RYAN, Max POBLADURA R 18 14 32
8 GARCIA PARDO, Adrian SOTOPALACIOS 12 18 30
9 BARCENILLA FRIAS, Marco PISTONES CERRATO 16 16

10 MURIEL SANCHEZ, Diego CASTROJERIZ 13 13

SENIOR - B

FMPA/FMCL FCM/FMCL FMPA/FMCL FMPA/FMCL F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L.

1 TARILONTE HERNANDEZ, Cristian CONDES CARRION 15 25 25 25 25 25 22 162
2 SANCHEZ DE CASTRO, Jose Antonio MUD LOVERS 18 18 22 22 22 20 122
3 GARCIA GARCIA, Jorge SOTOPALACIOS 16 16 14 15 20 20 16 117
4 NAVARRO HUERTA, Alfonso Zare BURGALES 22 22 22 20 18 104
5 ZARZOSO CALERO, Mario INDEPENDIENTE 14 18 18 14 18 82
6 ORDOÑEZ GARCIA, Alberto PISTONES CERRATO 10 15 10 14 16 14 79
7 MENDES ESTEVES, David Jose POBLADURA R 20 20 16 18 74
8 MORENO SILVA, Andrés Manuel POBLADURA R 20 16 25 61
9 MARGUELLO LOPEZ, Ignacio MUD LOVERS 11 8 11 9 10 12 61

10 LOZANO PANERO, Roberto VALLISOLETANO 12 11 15 13 51
11 BLANCO VALEZ, Omar PISTONES CERRATO 12 10 13 11 46
12 MARTIN CASTRO, Enrique VIA DE LA PLATA 13 14 15 42
13 PAJARES MARTINEZ, Adrian LEONES CARRIZO 12 14 15 41
14 HERNANDO PUENTE, Rubén BURGALES 13 7 10 30
15 GARCIA COMERON, Jorge VIA DE LA PLATA 9 12 6 27
16 GONZALEZ UBIERNA, Diego SOTOPALACIOS 11 9 7 27
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17 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, Miguel INDEPENDIENTE 25 25
18 MARTINEZ LOZANO, Javier PICOFRENTES 16 16
19 VILLAVERDE CORTES, Ruben SOTOPALACIOS 15 15
20 AUSIN VILLAVERDE, Sergio SOTOPALACIOS 13 13
21 MERINO AGUILERA, Daniel VALLISOLETANO 13 13
22 ARNAIZ BARZA, Cristian VALLISOLETANO 13 13
23 IGLESIAS TAMAME, Albano VALLISOLETANO 12 12
24 DIEZ HERREROS, Angel BURGOS SPORT 12 12
25 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, Adrián MOTO NAVA 11 11
26 AUSIN TOME, Rubén SOTOPALACIOS 11 11
27 PANERO SANTOS, Daniel VALLISOLETANO 8 8
28 PALENCIA HORTIGUELA, Alberto SOTOPALACIOS 6 6

SENIOR - C MASTER +45

FMPA/FMCL FCM/FMCL FMPA/FMCL FMPA/FMCL F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L.

1 GUEMES VILLAHOZ, Alvar SOTOPALACIOS 25 22 25 25 25 25 25 172
2 ALVAREZ NATAL, Abel LEONES CARRIZO 22 20 20 20 22 22 22 148
3 DE BLAS DELGADO, Jorge BIKER RACING SHOW 13 15 15 15 18 20 16 112
4 MARTINEZ URQUIJO, Manuel SOTOPALACIOS 20 25 22 22 20 109
6 LOPEZ ABASOLO, Jorge INDEPENDIENTE 14 16 12 16 18 18 94
5 PONCELA MARTIN, Ignacio Jose VALLISOLETANO 15 18 18 16 14 81
7 ALONSO MARTIN, Juan Carlos MUD LOVERS 12 12 13 10 15 15 77
8 SAN JOSE PEREZ, Raul VALLISOLETANO 11 10 11 12 14 12 70

10 GARCIA GARCIA, David SOTOPALACIOS 13 18 15 20 66
13 CALLEJO GIMENO, Pablo Andrés PICO FRENTES 10 11 9 13 13 56
9 ABAD VELASCO, Jesús ARANDA 16 16 14 46

11 MARTIN MOLPECERES, David Ivan MUD LOVERS 14 16 14 44
12 DOMINGO GARCIA, Daniel ARANDA 9 11 20
17 RODRIGUEZ LORENZO, Javier VALLISOLETANO 18 18
14 VILLARRAGUT NIETO, Teodoro PISTONES CERRATO 14 14
15 GARCIA BLASCO, Miguel PICO FRENTES 13 13
16 IGLESIAS CARTON, Ricardo BURGOS SPORT 13 13
17 GARCIA AGUADO, Jon VALLISOLETANO 12 12
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FMPA/FMCL FCM/FMCL FMPA/FMCL FMPA/FMCL F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L.

1 VALLEJO FANDIÑO, Andrea MOTONAVA 0 25 25 0 25 25 100
2 MARTIN GARCIA, Alba MUD LOVERS 0 22 0 20 0 42
3 BENITO PALACIOS, Raquel SOTOPALACIOS 0 0 22 22
4 MARTIN GARCIA, Nadia MUD LOVERS 0 0 0 18 0 18
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